2DS500-1000 Series Solenoid Valve Specifications
Valve Model 2DSO400F 2DSO500F 2DSO650F 2DSO800F 2DSO1000F 2DSO1250F 2DSO1500F 2DSO2000F
Valve Type 2 Way, Normally Open (NO)
Action Pilot Diaphragm, Uni-Directional
Orifice (mm) 40 50 65 80 100 125 150 200
Cv 21 30 52.5 81.7 128.4 221.7 291.7 513.5
Operating Pressure 6 to 120 PSI
Operating Temperature Media:  -5 to 80°C (NBR Seal), -5 to 120°C (Viton Seal);     Ambient: -5 to 45°C

To download detail procedure: please visit
StcValve.com; Tel:650-856 8833
[1] [2]
[3]   Top of
the wiring termi-
nal block
[4] [5] &  [6]
STC Solenoid Coil Wiring Instructions
TM
S T C
2DSO500-1000 Series Solenoid Valve Installation Dimen-
5
Model: 2DS Series Valves Dimensions (MM)
Stainless Steel Port Size Orifice Cv D (OD) D1 (OC) D2 (Thread Hole Dia) L H H1
2DS400F-1 1/2 1 1/2 40 21 150 110 18 (4x) 182 196 125
2DS500F-2  2 50 30 165 125 18 (4x) 215 200 120
2DS650F-2 1/2  2 1/2 65 52.5 185 145 18 (4x) 256 280 185
2DS800F-3  3 800 81.7 200 160 18 (8x) 277 287 190
2DS1000F-4 4 100 128.4 220 180 18 (8x) 350 330 230
2DS1250F-4 5 125 221.7 250 210 18 (8x) 425 437 310
2DS1500F-4 6 150 291.7 285 240 22 (8x) 450 460 318
2DS2000F-4 8 200 513.5 340 295 22 (12x) 560 547 380
H
L
D (Out-side Dia.)
D1 (Bolt Hole O.C. Dia.)